11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

TRAVELS NOW AND THEN

© Christopher Earls Brennen

file://D:\train.html

ENGLAND 2013

Page 1 of 2

=] [m]

; RES# 291AC3-11MAY13
| = e |
|

» image '
eTicket
PRESENT THIS DOCUM ENT FOR TRAVEL
RESERVATION NUMBER 291AC3

NHV EWR One-Way

‘ » image

NEW HAVEN, CT NEWARK AIRPORT, NJ MAY 15, 2013

TRAIN NORTHEAST REGIONAL NEW HAVEN - NEWARK LIBERTY
DEPARTS ARRIVES (Wed May 15)

175 May 15, 2013

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
1 Reserved Coach Seat

5:50 PM 8:03 PM

PASSENGERS (1) AM TRAK GUEST REWARDS
BRENNEN, CHRISTOPHER SENIOR n/a

Proper identification is required for all passengers. This document is valid for only passengers listed. See www.amtrak.com/ID for
details.

IM PORTANT INFORM ATION

* Reserved Service: Your eTicket is only valid for the services listed.

If your travel plans change, call us before departure to change your reservation. If you do not board your train, your entire
reservation from that point will be canceled; and some or all of the money paid will transfer to an eVoucher If you board a different
train without notifying us, you will have to pay for it separately; the conductor cannot apply the money paid for your prior reservation.
Refund restrictions and penalties for failure to cancel may apply.

* Unreserved Service (Capitol Corridor, Pacific Surfliner, Hi tha, Keystone betv Harrisburg and Philadelphia): eTickets for coach
seats on unreserved trains may be used on any unreserved train on the same route within one year of purchase, unless restricted by
the fare paid. Pacific Surfliner and Keystone trains require reservations during Thanksgiving.

* Your latest eTicket shows the services you have reserved. If you changed your reservation but did not reprint the eTicket, it will not
reflect your current itinerary. At some stations, a gate agent may need to view your current itinerary. You can obtain an updated copy of
your eTicket at Quik-Trak or a ticket office, or you can reprint it at home.

* To change your travel plans or for any other matter, call Amtrak at 1-800-USA-RAIL.

file:///C:/Files/BOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

5/12/2013

1/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Hotels.com - Hotel rooms with reviews. Discounts and Deals on 85,000 hotels worldwide

908-35%-1365
108-09>71982

Your booking has been paidin full.
Your Hotels.com confirmation number: 112283514261. Thank you for booking with Hotels.com

Booking details

Econo Lodge Newark International Airport
853 Spring St
Elizabeth, NJ

07201
us
Summary & Room Charges
Check in: Wednesday, May 15, 2013
Check out: Thursday, May 16, 2013
Duration: 1 night
Room type: Standard Double Non Smoking
Total rooms: 1
Room 1S tandard Double Non Smoking Make changes to room heoking
Number of nights: 1 night
Number of guests: Christopher Brennen , 1 adult
Preferences*: Non Smoeking, Twin Bed
Nightly charges: Wednesday, May 15, 2013 $69.95
Taxrecovery charges and service fees $12.94
Total: $82.89
* Please note: Room prefe s and Special req cannot be d. Special requests are subject to availability upon check-in and may incur additional charges.

Learn more

Sign in and attach this booking to your account

brenner.m@"caltech.edu

Forgotten your password?

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 2/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

United Airlines - Thank You for Choosing United Airlines

nank You for Choosing United Airlines

Thank you for choosing United Airlines.

Economy Plus London Hotels

Purchase From

Economy Book

Plus® $ 1

seating and Today

enjoy more Search Hotels >

space to

relax. Book

early for the London Car

best ’

availability. Rentals AVIS
Book with our

preferred car partners

to save up to 35% and HEICZ.
earn 75 reward miles

per day.

Confirmation e-mail sent to BRENNEN@CALTECH.EDU | Printer Friendly | Save as PDF | Manage vour
Reservations

United Confirmation Number I91FJX

Purchase Summary

1 Senior $856.00
Additional Taxes/Fees $83.40
Price Details

+ Economy Plus $119.00
Total $1,058.40

Payment Information

Name of Cardholder: Christopher E Brennen

Card Type: Visa

Card Number: X00000000XXX1478

MileagePlus Members: Upon completion of this itinerary, you will earn up to 6,723 MileagePlus

award miles.*

Flight Details United Confirmation Number I91FIX

Thu., May. 16, 2013 | New York/Newark, NJ (EWR - Liberty) to London, England (LHR

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 3/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

holiday autos e-confirmation - USA 12479179

4ay autos e-confirmation - USA 12479179

eply@holidayautos.com
nt:Sunday, April 07, 2013 3:06 PM
»:  Brennen, Christopher E.

holiday autos

about us our homepage

Dear Dr Christopher Brennen,
PLEASE NGTE THAT THIS EMAIL CANNOT BE USED IN PLACE OF AVOUCHER

YOU MUST BRING A PRINTED COPY OF YOUR VOUCHER TO COLLECT YOUR RENTAL CAR

booking reference : 12479179

Driver Name : Dr Christopher Brennen
pick up location : heathrow airport
drop off location : exeter airport

from : Fri May 17 2013 at 12:00

to : Wed May 22 2013 at 12:00
no.ofdays : 5

car selected : CDMR

rental amount : 231.83 USD

voucher collection invoice collection

you can print off a copy of the

you will need to bring your voucher to invoice for your records
T — collect your car o
[— download your invoice
e e download vour voucher documentation now

documentation now

Thank you for booking with holiday autos. Enclosed is a links to retrieve your e-voucher. You will
need to print out 2 copies of the voucher prior to your trip. You should retain one copy for your
records, and present the second copyto our local rental partner as proof of purchase. Please
check that the booking details are correct. The voucher will give you full details of where to

collect your car and must be taken with you.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 4/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Cornwall

Cadgwith Cove, Cornwall

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 5/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Cadgwith Cove Inn. Helston hotel. Rates from GBP6&1
.nn, Helston, United Kingdom. Rates from GBP&1

F-l B Beel—0 | ™ s = H # ADD TO FAVOURITES & MY BOOKING % MAIL A FRIEND
HOTELS IN UNITED KINGDOM >> HOTELS IN HELSTON >>

Cadgwith Cove Inn « = HOTEL INFORMATION
Address © Cadgwith, Heiston, United Kingdom PHOTO ALBUM
Check-in date Check-out date SHOW MAP
ol ety [T e[ laens [S]C IMPORTANT
Number of rooms / Number of guests INFORMATION
Rooms: Adults: Children: ROOM INFORMATION

1 [o] 2[] e[e] HOTEL FACILITIES

AREA INFORMATION

HOW TO BOOK

Like Send 1,521 people like this. Be the first of your friends. CONTACT US
Hotel information
Cadgwith Cove Innis a charming 3-star hotel in Helston. 2% GUEST REVIEWS
Guestrooms
5 rooms at the inn feature coffeeftea makers. Wireless Internet access is
complimentary.
Facilities

Cadgwith Cove Inn is a smoke-free property. Dining options include a restaurant. A
rich, complimentary breakfast is served each morning. Other amenities include
tennis court(s). Other services: tours/ticket assistance,

B eeeeD

Rating 4.0

based on 45
reviews

Hotel Facilities

Coffee/Tea Maker - In House Dining - In House Bar - Pets Allowed - Data Ports -
Barflounge - Number of floors - 2 - Pets accepted - Smoke-free propery - Total
number of rooms - 5 - Toursfticket assistance

St. Michael's Mount, Cornwall

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 6/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

St. Michael's Mount, Cornwall

A place of stunning scenery and natural beauty.

LAND'S
END

E i :
ic torch
p S ourlc n omish hospitality at

: C 3
relay,zon.ourlcom | i Taste C < End Restaurant

L3
{ t milestone - s
lt y our wa y slgn's lates Something for -
: — . everyone: West Country :
‘ | Shopping Village

r e

Avaried meny feature
sourced prodyce

s locally

to enjoy a meal whilst taking in the beautiful cliff top
views. The menu offers dishes cooked from the finest
in local ingredients — choose from light bites and
simple snacks or fresh seafood and award winning
steaks. There is also a fully stocked bar selling local
ales and wines.

Free admission to site .
Only pay to park your car
Plus a range of pay-as-you-go attractions
\ ) leagues under the se

J g e ok b EN D

file:///C:/Files/BOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

7/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Introduction

Land’s End is a name that has struck at
people’s imagination for thousands of
years, with the Romans referring to it as
‘Bolerium’, the seat of storms, and the old
Cornish name being ‘Penn-an-Wlas, end of
the land.

People have been visiting Land’s End for
generations, in the early nineteenth
century they would travel to the First and
Last inn before making the final stage of
the journey on horseback or foot along the
narrow lanes. At this time the only building
here was a small animal shelter where the
horses would be tethered whilst visitors
walked around the site.

The original Longships Lighthouse was built
in 1795 but was considered too small, a
larger one was built in the 1870s and Is
now 71feet tall. Originally the lighthouse
was manned by three men on a shift basis,
communication to them was made from
outside the hotel and was sent by
apparatus called Semaphore, a photograph
of this can be seen In the hotel bar. The
lighthouse is now operated automatically.

Welcome to St Michael's Mount

Fortress, Priory, Harbour, Home

Come and explore everyday life on this island idyll.
Explore the castle and peer over the battlements

at the astonishing sub-tropical terraced gardens or
visit the living island community where the seafront
cottages are home to more than thirty islanders.

In 1954 Francis St Aubyn, the 3rd Lord St Levan,
gave St Michael's Mount and a large endowment
fund to the National Trust, retaining a 999-year
lease for the family to live in the castle. While the
National Trust now ensures the preservation and
conservation of the Mount, the St Aubyn family
continue to live on and manage the island today
as they have done since the 17th century.

Key to Map
o Boat Landing / Pick-up e Castle Tickets
e Causeway to Mainland 9 The Courtyard Shop
9 Change House @ Sail Loft Restaurant
o Island Shop m Toilets m ﬂ
6 Toilets m ﬂ @ Check Point (entrance)
G Garden Entrance @ The Dairy
it @ Castle Entrance

0 Island Café

Route to the castle s 0000 AccessRoute

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

The first proper buildings are believed to have
been built around the middle of the
nineteenth century when the animal shelter
was turned into a small hotel, this building
has since been developed further to become
the existing hotel.

In 1859 the Great Western Railway brought
passenger trains into Penzance carrying a
new crowd of wealthy tourists. At this point
Penwith House was bullt just alongside the
main hotel and was opened as a Temperance
Hotel.

The actual Land’s End point is situated in
front of the First and last House which is
believed to have opened shortly after Penwith
House. A lady called Gracie Thomas ran the
First and Last House, she sold refreshments
and basic souvenirs such as lumps of granite.
This was also the first time that you could
purchase a postcard with Land’s End
stamped on it, a tradition that is kept today.

The Land’s End Hotel has itself had a
chequered history. At the turn of the 20th
century the hotel was a place of true
Victorian splendour, proudly run by
Benjamin Trahair who was known to always‘
wear a white suit, some people say that he
still roams around the top corridor to this
day. During the Second World War the
hotel started to suffer; a Luftwaffe bomb
severely damaged a large proportion of the
original building in 1941 and killed one man
who was drinking in the bar. After this
American servicemen were stationed there
before being sent to the D-Day Landings.
During this period the hotel was treated
pretty badly and it was some time before it
was repaired. At one stage the building was
used as a store
on the first floor.

The famous
Land’s End Sign-
post has been
operated
independently
since the 1950s.
The existing

company (Coutwoods Ltd) used to own a
post situated in front of the hotel, whilst
another local photography company
operated a post near to its present location,
In the early 1960s Coutwoods took
ownership of both and still send
photographs all around the world.

8/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Life in the Village & . Y

During the Romano-Bricsh period,  Oldfeld boundaries nearby sfow that the
new courtyard houses' replaced earfier  inhabiants some 40 aares (16.243)
buildings of the Iron Age village. o fand around the vilage. They grew oats,
barley and rye and they kep arimals such
Usaally oval in plan, courtyard houses 25 sheep or goats and probably cacte. The
had thick interlinking walls surrounding 3 villgers were likely to have ber" traders.
Jarge central courtyard. Smaller round  perhaps dealng in local i
and long rooms were located within the
thickness of the outer walls. The After about AD 400, the vilage appears >
Courtyards were drained by stonelined have been abandoned for more ghan 2
gulles,and may have been used for thousand years. Later, the ruins were used
Eiabling livestock, crop processing and s pg-stes and garden plots.In around
utdoor cooking, These types of houses  1750,a small cotiage was buit here and
were found only in West Cornwall was occupied for about 50 years.

N o

Early Iron Age (500-300BC) \\\\/]\/

Lace iron Age (300-508C) b &
Romano-Briish (SOBC-AD400) 4
Modern (1750 onwards) e

L 4 a {/ g it

A phan of Carn Euny villge, based on excavations carried out n the 19605 by
P.Christie. The houses were repeatedly rebuilc over time, with the interlocking
walls changing direction and thickness. The present remains represent the final

Carn Euny ancient village as it may have appeared in the 4th century AD, looking
phases of the secdement.

towards the paved entrance to HOUse I. ooy s e

Neolithic Village, Cornwall

Neolithic Village, Cornwall

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 9/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen
Bodmin Railway

A389 to Wadebridge A30 to
Camel Trail Okehampton
Ri (to Wenford &
Welcome to e it

RI
(GoFadithw) o el d. iving znd ing one of our

: TR N steam locomotives, or driving a main line heritage diesel
Camel Trail T L locomotive. Experience life on the footplate or in the driving
(to Bodmin) cab on one of our very popular one-day Driver Experience
By in Al i Courses, which are ruin on selected dates i the spring and

e Town Museum @7 @ autumn. The perfect gift. Advance booking essential. See

W \ BODMIN il separate leaflet or our website for full detais.
. 3 Bodmin 2 i
= i General | . g m

Bime S .
RAILWAY Bhoti e
\ Colesloggett

Wa!ker Lines Halt
sidings

Whatever the weather, the Bodmin & i :
Wenford Railway is just the ticket! | 4 | Quanycune

" A30 to Penzance
Discover the excitement and nostalgia of steam 4 § Plymouth

travel with a journey back in time on the only X g ; » (mmsyﬁé'nr?ﬂioper) \ /
- 5 i " Charlie’s
standard gauge (full size) railway in Cornwall " N \ i Gie /4 Mﬁ‘" line
4 " railway

still regularly operated by steam locomotives. A L \ Eentydioes

uianty op ¥ Our well stocked Giftshop at ), House (NT)

. . g i Bodmin General has a good range. F Bodmin
Relax in style and enjoy a leisurely thirteen i N of souvenirs, gifts, books, models, % 1 Parkway

i i - " postcards etc. We have a new. :

mile return trip through beautiful countryside, R CTEb ool this e

taking in the sights, sounds and smells of a % perfect to take home with you!
bygone age, as the era of a Cornish branch The majority of our trains have a Buffet and
line in the 1950s reveals itself during the course i ¥ i — Bay, sehlielion e cold diifles opecks and

i g — light refreshments. There is a Refreshment
of your journey.

operating days), w

signalbox at Bodmin Parkway Station is open
363 days a year! Both serve a range of home
made food, snacks and non-alcoholic drinks,

Your trai travel tcket also entites
you to discounted entry at several
other local attractions - see station
posters for details.

BOSCARNE JUNCTION k. e’ [’ BODMIN GENERAL [’ CoLESLOGGETT

Directly adjacent to the Camel Trai, a recreational ¢ 3 Qur headquarters and principal station, beautfully restored to HALT
footpath and cycleway largely along the former gy reflect the 19505 + Peaceful wayside station
railway trackbed, to Wadebridge, Padstow, | Centrally stuated - short walk to the town centre amidst beautiil scenery
Bodmin and the edge of Bodmin Moor | Historic Cornish town, featuring the Shire Hall, Town Museum,
Situated on the trackbed of the former Bodmin & [ Courtroom Experience, Jail and nearby Cornwall's Regimental "
Wadebridge Raitway, opened in 1834 and one of b i Nilkalin s Waasbodmipiie com [ * V2 mite walk along footpath
the very first raiways in the world i \ | - Free carpark w’:’:}:ﬁtzﬁ;ffjﬁm’; 209% discount for pre-booked
Pub, Tea Rooms and the Camel Valley Vineyard i i X Souvenir Shop and Refreshment Room (open on alf train D et groups of 20 or more (daytime.
all within 15-30 minutes walk of the station g op \ operating days) 1 y W trains only). Seats are reserved
Wildife walk - separate leaflet available Workshop viewing area, with locomotives and roling stockon | - » for your group, ﬂ‘["‘ SP;‘W‘
Station Waiting Room S ) display (may not be accessible every day for Hedlth & Sofety reasons) R onean m(':;f ‘{ s
New Exhibition Coach — with displays, artefacts etc (fom late May) qx RS aasHIO m"
and education groups, For
Half price (adul) / free entry (Child) to the nearby Cornwall's el
Regimental Museum (on presentation of your raibway tickets) — SlnGroun Trvel leaTet o
see wyww.cornwals-regimentalmuseum.org (open Monday - ks contact un to cliels
Friday in the main season) Lt

* Picnic area | Very generous discounts are
available to groups of 10+
people travelling together

Jramiiy pav out]
NO AGE LIMIT

NO NEED TO BOOK THE ZIP OR SWING
OPEN ALL WEATHER

FLYHIGH—="
on The UK’ rs"Biggest‘ Zip Wire-

RIDE THE GIANT SWING
50m over the Iﬁke- <

x

MAKE A BIG SPLASH

in our wild C coas leering adventure

S TUARY

hfes & restaurants.

) THE A38

| LISKEARD
hins, Looe 15 mins
vall PL14 3PJ |

e
4

: SHARE YOUR ADVENTURE.

‘ traight
ere. Our new camera system posts s
o your videos/photos

to your Facebook page & also shows
an our screens in The Cafe.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 10/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

T e

'Travéloné

Travelodge Hayle !
A30 Carwin Roundabout, Hayle, Cornwall" TR27 5DG

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Invoice

( Mr Christopher Brennen - Invoice No. G80826—3174a

Page 1/1
( ; N
QYour Details ) Stay Details )
Name . Mr Christopher Brennen RoomNo. : 010
} : Avrrival © 20/05/13
Address : 348 South C;)range Grove Boulevard Departure  © 21/05/13
Nights x4
; Confirmation : 294090385
; Pasadena Cashier  : 826014/ DOCKIG1
Postcode * CALIFORNIA Invoice No. : GB0826-31742
E No.of Guests : Adults: 1 Children: 0
:C ountry  Great Bri itain Payment By : Visa/Delta
;lD Number
Next Destination : J
. : y
Please leave your keys at Reception on departure. Thank you and enjoy your stay.
n i For future bookings visit www.travelodge.co.uk

CCharges & Paymentis)

QDate Item ; Details Totala

;20/05/1 3 Accommodation

? 54.00
?0/05/13 Visa/Delta XXXXXXXXXXXX 1478 -54.00
Balance: 0.00

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

Quarry zipline

11/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Lyme Regis

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 12/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Directions to Lantaliack for Guests and Bridal Party

From Plymouth & Saltash: Follow the A38 towards Liskeard, and at Landrake go under the
footbridge and take the second turning right into West Lane, and follow this road for % mile.
At the white cottage on your right, and Hay Lake Farm on your left, go straight on and turn
immediately left, signposted ‘Tideford’. Lantallack is 200 yards on the right.

From Liskeard and West Cornwall: Follow the A38 towards Plymouth. At Landrake take
the first turning left, after the speed camera, into West Lane. Continye down West Lane for %
mile. At the white cottage on your right, and Hay Lake Farm on your left, go straight on and
turn immediately left, signposted ‘Tideford'. Lantallack is 200 yards on the right.

SAT NAV

If you do use ‘sat nav’ please program in ‘via Landrake’. Please do not use Kilna Lane or
Pencavo Hill to access Lantallack.

Lantailack Lararake

s

Pencavo
Hill

If you are looking for a more sustainable way to travel to Lantallack by rail or road, you might find

the following websites and phone numbers useful:

www.nationalrail.co.uk 0845 748 4950
www.nationalexpress.com 08717818178
TAXIS

We prefer that you use the following local taxi companies as they are familiar with routes to
and from Lantallack. Please note also that we ask you to book your taxi to PICK UP BY
MIDNIGHT at the latest and in the interest of the environment to consider car sharing with
friends:

Plymouth:

e Excel Cabs (Phil) — 01752 666699

e Star Cabs (Steve) — 01752 200020

* Tower Cabs (Sean) - 01752 252525
Saltash/St Germans:

e Cottons — 01752 848484

* AW Taxis (David) — 01752 848400

e Anthony’s Cabs (Anthony) — 07788900222

Liskeard:

e Caradon Cabs (John/Simon) — 01579 34007
*  Quick Kabs — 01579 348525

(If you would like us to email you a copy of these directions for you to include in your wedding invitations, please do
not hesitate to ask)

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

13/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

quest Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Booking Request Confirmation
Hay Lake Farm [ianbiffen@hotmail.co.uk]
Sent: Tuesday, November 27, 2012 6:07 AM

To: Brennen, Christopher E.

Dear Christopher

Your booking has been taken by Hotel Apps on behalf of 'Hay Lake Farm'

Please check your booking details below. If these are not correct or you have any
questions about your booking then call us on 01268 857390

YOUR DETAILS

First Name: Christopher
Surname: Brennen

Phone: USA 626-688-1381
Email: brennen@caltech.edu

BOOKING DETAILS
Description: Room 1
Guests: 2

Checking in: 17/05/2013
Checking out: 19/05/2013
Amount Paid: £14.20
Balance Due: £127.80

TOTAL DUE: £127.80

Thank you from Hotel Apps on behalf of 'Hay Lake Farm'

«ing Request Confirmation Page 1 of 1

Booking Request Confirmation
Hay Lake Farm [ianbiffen@hotmail.co.uk]
Sent: Tuesday, November 27, 2012 6:07 AM

To: Brennen, Christopher E.

Dear Christopher

Your booking has been taken by Hotel Apps on behalf of 'Hay Lake Farm'

Please check your booking details below. If these are not correct or you have any
questions about your booking then call us on 01268 857390

YOUR DETAILS

First Name: Christopher
Surname: Brennen

Phone: USA 626-688-1381
Email: brennen@caltech.edu

BOOKING DETAILS
Description: Room 1
Guests: 2
Checking in: 17/05/2013
Checking out: 18/05/2013
Amount Paid: £14.20
Balance Due: £127.80

TOTAL DUE: £127.80

Thank you from Hotel Apps on behalf of 'Hay Lake Farm'

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 14/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Friday 17" — The Itinerary

We have access to the venue (Lantallack, Saltash) from 10am on Friday 17",

The Groomsmen and Bridal Party to be there ASAP after that to assist in setting up of venue and
familarising themselves with the layout.

Hard workers will be repaid with Cornish Pasties (best in Kernow!) and ginger beer.

Majestic Wine Warehouse will be delivering the wine & bubbles.

17:00, non dress rehearsal of the ceremony.

17:45pm — head down to the pub for crab claws and Tribute. Some drivers required though. Sorry.

18" May — The Itinerary

08:00 hairdresser/make up artist to arrive to Pollys Bower

A breakfast buffet will be served for females in Pollys Bower whilst we get made up
The Brides hair will be done first. Make up will be done last.

Mothers hair & makeup to follow Brides hair.

Flower girls hair last.

Groomsmen to be there for 11, with suits etc To be changed into suits by Midday

Groomsmen can go to Pippin Cottage (where ed will be, on grounds of venue) for a sit down/ shot of
courage

Groomsmen to collect ice/limes (lots!!) by 11am

12:30 ~1pm

Groomsmen to greet guests in field and help park cars. (Grant?) and bouncer

Guests to walk through Spinney. (directed by Fraser?)

Groomsmen to greet guests at the bottom of the Spinney (Jake?)

Guests to enjoy a welcome drink on the top lawn and enjoy the view (music playing from iPod)
(bottled beer/ gin and tonic/rum and ginger beer)

Ed, Chris (Uncle conducting the ceremony) and best man (George): a quiet drink by the pond
Ipm Bride and Bridal Party to be ready for relaxing drink

1:20pm

Music to still be playing

Groomsmen to escort all guests to the pond/wisteria walk (glasses & bottles to be finished)
Groomsmen to point out tissues/biodegradable confetti/bubbles for children to help themselves to
Immediate family on chairs to the left of pond (Anna Furniss near the front as she is reciting a reading)

All other guests surround the pond

Ed and Best Man (George) on wisteria walk.
Groomsmen to join on the right hand side (as you face wisteria walk)

Chris to be In the centre of the walk next to Ed

1:30 All guests/groomsmen etc in place. Kates walk music can start.
Etta James: At last

see page 2

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

15/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

page 2

Bridesmaids in this order

Kate Livingston and Florence

Ellie Smedley and Henry

Ellie George and Maggie

Hannah Edmonds and hector (to carry ring pillow)

to start the proceedings

Kate and brother Ben to follow behind.

Bridesmaids/ flower girls/ page boys to join the rest of the bridal party on wisteria walk.
Kate and Ben to stand in the middle.

Ben to leave Wisteria Walk and sit with rest of family

Chris to begin the wedding ceremony.

Once we are married, Groomsmen to gather guests on steps

Ed and Kate proceed down the steps to some happy music/ guests throw confetti.

We then go onto the top lawn for photos/drinks (prosecco/bottled beer/ g&t/rum & ginger beer) and
canapés.

Bridesmaids/groomsmen to help organise photos.

Non photo guests can mill around the venue at there leisure

4pm

Groomsmen to usher guests into marquee

Mothers to greet guests and to point out table names
Enter marquee:

Bride and groom to be announced by Grant

Bets to be placed (Groomsmen to organise)
(Please note: No cigarette breaks until dinner is finished)
Champagne will be on tables already for guests to toast.

All speeches to be presented

Order of speeches: telegrams to be read by Jake
Sarah (Mother of the bride)

Christine (Mother of the groom)

Ed (Groom)

George (Best Man)

Other guest wanting to speak

Starters on the tables already for guests to nibble on during speeches

Table wine/water/apple juice provided

Dinner is served on the tables (approx 16:45)

Wee dram (shot of Bruichladdich Port Charlotte, The Peat Project) served to gents after dinner.

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

16/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

See page 3
page 3

Cut the cake/photos

Bridesmaids encourage guests to fill in the guest book/photo ops
(The “photo guest book™ will be explained on Friday.)

Dessert/coffee/cake is on a buffet table so guests can mill around and join other tables,

7pm
The band (The Milestones) begins
First dance (Sweet Love)

7:01pm All other guest are encouraged onto the dance floor
7:02pm Ed (Groom) stops attempting to dance

2 x 1 hour sets with a musical (iPod) interlude
iPod is set up when band finishes.

10pm

Cornish pasties served

Children's area has bean bags for any napping (children only)
12pm

It's all over
Taxis to be booked

THE END

file:///C:/Files/BOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

17/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

- good friends and dear family — please be seated.
.ne is Chris Brennen and in the words of one of my
.ite Irish poets, Patrick Kavanagh;

fhere's a dance in Billy Brennan's barn tonight,
And there's a half-talk code of mysteries
and the wink-and-elbow language of delight"

It is indeed a delight to have been asked, as Edward’s
ancient uncle, to preside over today’s joyous event. I have
known Edward for all of his life, indeed I have known his
mother, Christine, for almost all of her life. I have also
known Kate for many years and perhaps knew before even
they knew that they were meant for each other. But I never
suspected that I would be the one to preside over their
marriage. Itis a rare and special honor. And so today I
will marry Edward and Kate. It is an awesome duty for
marriage is the most substantial commitment any of us ever
make. It was certainly the best thing in my life and 1
earnestly believe it will be so for these two young people. I
ask you then, Kate and Edward, are you prepared to enter
into marriage, believing that the love you share and your
faith in each other will endure all things?

Na

CHRIS: Kate and Edward have invited Kate Livingston to
share with us a few words about this love and marriage...

Kate Livingston: Real love is pure, kind, and self less, where there is
love there can’t be fear, and because of that, attachment and love

Wedding of Edward and Kate Anderson

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 18/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

|

e !
e Anderson

dding of Edward and Kate

-

Wedding of Edward and Kate Anderson

and Kate Anderson
JE—

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 19/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Wedding of Edward and Kate Anderson

Wedding of Edward and Kate Anderson

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm 20/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Confirmation of your Flybe flight(s)

smation of your Flybe flight(s)

2 - Do not reply. [DO_NOT_REPLY@bookings.flybe.com]
:Monday, April 08, 2013 2:10 PM
.4 Brennen, Christopher E.

FLIGHT BOOKING CONFIRMATION
Booking reference: G8M0SQ

FULL BOOKING DETAILS

Wed 22 May 2013 BE3504 Exeter to Belfast City 15:50 17:10
Operated by Flybe

Essentials

Dr. Christopher Brennen

BE3504 EXT BHD 18A 0Kg Select Not CheckIn Change
Reselect Add Required flight

TRANSACTION AMOUNT INCLUDING ALL TAXES AND CHARGES: USD 126.00 (GBP 79.69)
Exchange rate:1.5811

Please note that due to health and safety we are unable to |et passengers cany hot drinks on board our aircraft.
Please note that exclusions may apply for codeshare flights operated by our partners,

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Photographic identification required

Either: valid passport, photo driving licence, citizen card or other acceptable form of ID. For all international
flights valid passports are required.

Tickets

You will be travelling on an e-ticket (electronic ticket). At your departure airport, please proceed directly
to the check-in desk, where after quoting your unique booking reference and on production of the
necessary identification, you will receive your boarding pass(es) for your flight(s).

Rules

No refunds apply. Name changes permitted on completely unused tickets at GBP 40.00 per passenger, per
single flight sector plus any difference in fare. Changes may be made up to 2 hours before scheduled
departure time. For Essentials bookings, the follow ing apply: Changes made through the Call Centre will be
charged at GBP 40.00 per passenger, per single flight sector changed plus any fare difference Flight/route
changes permitted at GBP 35.00 per passenger, per single flight sector plus any difference in fare. No refunds

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

21/22



11/17/21, 4:39 PM

Travels - Christopher E. Brennen

Your KAYAK reservation receipt for Hertz Belfast

KAYAK reservation receipt for Hertz Belfast

AK [bookings-noreply@kayak.com]
t:Monday, April 08, 2013 1:00 PM
a: Brennen, Christopher E.

Trouble view ing this 7 See the online version of this email.

Reservation Receipt

View your itinerary on My Trips

Customer Service By: — Call +1 800 654 3001 or +44 289 073 2451
Confirmation number: F8044101448
Reservation Created: Mon Apr 8 2013

Cancel this booking

Your Car Pick up

Mini ‘ . Wed May 22 2013 — 6:00PM

Generic Mini car Hertz

Additional rental t 5

2 I-IO!ITE] rental terms (Harbour A/P)

or similar Belfast, NIR, United Kingdom

Phone:
+44 289 073 2451
Operating hours:
Mon - Sat 7:30 am- 8:30 pm
Sun 9:00 am- 9:30 pm
Get directions

Price

Your travel itinerary is ready for you on My Trips

- Web & mobile access -« Flight status alerts + Syncs with your calendar

Drop off

Mon May 27 2013 — 9:00AM
Hertz
BFS
Terminal Bldg
Belfast, NIR, United Kingdom

Phone:
+44 280 442 2533

Operating hours:

Mon - Fri 7:00 am- 11:00 pm
Sat 7:00 am- 9:30 pm

Sun 7:30 am- 11:00 pm

Get directions

Mini - Generic Mini car or similar

Taxes, Fees and Surcharges
Rental Car Total

Per Day Total
£4.25 £21.25
£6.01 £30.05

£10.26 £51.30
Unlimited Free Mies Included

Back to table of contents

Last updated 7/30/99.
Christopher E. Brennen

file:///C:/FilessBOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/travengland13.htm

22/22


file:///C:/Files/BOOKS/TRAVELS/travels/content.htm

